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Annul! tncremtnt to untrained
Ie ach e rs  of ^ t s t  B en m l

1 IS / bH K l MADHI A H A ID A R :
Will the M im sier of H > T 'C A fiO N AND SOCIAI FAR} 11 ilta se d lo s ta tt

(*) vhether government h u e received ieprt.set) *tion fr< > diflerctil Teachers'
OrganHation* for giving annual inrr«m«nt in talaries to untrainfld ttachers of West
Bangs] , and

(b ) if so the reaction of G overnment 7

IH EO IPU TY MINISTER IN THr vIlMSTR^ OP I DUC'A riO N AND
SOC IAL WELrARE AND IN TMF DL
PARTMENTOI CLL HJRP (PROF D.P
\ \DAVA) (a) The St ite Government kos lecewed r«pr«kemation Jiomthe Sccondarv school Taachert and Employee? Association, Wait Bengal, for aanual increment in salaries io untrained teachers serving in non-Governmeot aided Secondary Schools in West Bengal

(b) The matter is under consideration of the State Government

Treatment of &nak*-Bite in buadarlhins of 14 Pargana (West Bengal)

1188 SHRI MADHURYYA HALDAR
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state

(a ) the number and name* of Hospi»
Uls and health caotrei whether faoiiit4fs for treatment o f snake bite exist in Sneder-
bans o f 24 Parganis.

(b) whether Government are taking up any scheme to help the private practitioner* in villages with medicine and equipment! in this regard ; and

(e) if so, the main features of the scheme ?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OP HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (PROP. D. P. CHATTOPA-
DHYAYA)* (a) Inform ation about the number and names of Hospitals and Health Centres where facilities for treatment of sn ak eb ite exist in Bandar bans of 24 Parganas is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise

Research on effects of saline water oa young paddy plants ef 2 12 meaths

I 189 SHRI MADHURYYA HALDAR-
Will the Minister of" AGRICULTURE be pleased to nsfer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1607 dated the 5th August, 1971 regaiding research on paddy cultivation under saline water and state :

(a) whether the research is being carried on fresh a ttack o f saline water upon the padd>-rlants o f two-three months old ;
and

(h ) il so, the progress thereof

HU MiNlSTLR OF STATF IN T H li
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SIIKI
ANN AS A HE IJ P sHINDE) in) m d ( ') .
Inform ation is b eing collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha as suon as leceived.

Launch Services for kakdwlp-Patbarpradoia Raidighi-Pathnrpratfmn and Kachuberia-

Kakdwtp (Sagar lalaais)

1190. SHRI MADHURYYA HAL-
DA R : Will the Minister of SHIPPING
AN D TRANSPORT be pleased to state -

(a) whether Government have any scheme to operate two large-capacity launch services for each o f (i) Kakdwip and Patharpratima (ii) Raidighi and Patharpratima; (lii) Kachuberia (Sagar
Islands); and

(b) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OP PALIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS, SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR) :
(a) and (b). The requisite information has been called foi from the Government of West Bengal and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabba on receipt.

Quarters In occupation of retired Government Employees

1191. SHRI MUK.HTIAR SINGH
MALIK • Will the Minister ©f WORKS
AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a ) the rule under which a retired Government servant can retain Government accommodation and for what period;

(b) the number of retired employees still in occupation of Government accommodation in Dolhi/New Delhi after the retirement from service, category-wise;
and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken or proposed to be taken by Government for their eviction from the Government accommodation 9

THL MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF W ORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI 1. K. GU.IRAL) ■ (a) Under item
( i i )  of th e  Table below S. R . 317 B-lI (2 )
a p io vision exists that a Government (servantion retirement or terminal leave can retain the accommodation in his occupation to r a period of two months.
Tt is also pro\ ided under item (in) that the officei who pioceeds on Leave Preparatory to retirement or Refused leave granted under F. R. 86 can retain general pool accommodation in his occupation for the tall period of leave on full average ray subject to a maximum of four months inclusive of the period permissible in the case of retirement.

